

10-09-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Richt Dt. #75



10-19-2001

10-901

TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

CONVEYING PARTY:

Efren Castro

RECEIVING PARTY:

David Falk, Trustee of the Marital Trust under the David and Elynor

R. Falk Trust, dated December 24, 1990; and

David Falk, Trustee of the Survivor's Trust under the David and

Elynor R. Falk Trust, dated December 24, 1990

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:

2150 Sunshine Circle North

Palm Springs, CA 92264

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED:

Patent for Pitting Knives Having an Axial Bore

U.S. PATENT NUMBER:

5,992,310 issued on 30 November, 1999

NUMBER OF PATENTS:

. .

FILING FEE:

\$40.00

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE SENT CONCERNING THIS REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT:

Kenneth A. Baldwin, Esq.

McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte & Carruth, LLP

5 River Park Place East Fresno, CA 93720

Attached is a true copy of the assignment to be recorded.

Dated: September 28, 2001

Kunt A. Baldwin

H:\KBALDWIN\WP\Falk Assgn.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EFREN CASTRO have made a certain invention described in United States Patent No. 5,992,310 issued 30 November 1999, and titled

PITTING KNIVES HAVING AN AXIAL BORE

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby salf, assign and transfer unto each DAVID FALK as Trustee of the Marital Trust under the David and Elynor R. Falk Trust dated December 24, 1990 (taxpayer identification number 77-6164584); and unto DAVID FALK as Trustee of the Survivor's Trust under the David and Elynor R. Falk Trust dated December 24, 1990 (taxpayer identification number 113-14-4634) whose address is 2150 Sunshine Circle North. Palm Springs, California 92264 his successors and legal representatives, each an undivided one-half interest in all monies derived from and under said patent; and I agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said DAVID FALK, Trustee of the aforesaid Trusts, the monies herein conveyed.

→ sign here Inventor

EFREN CASTRO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

2001 before me, , personally known to me - OR -proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

JANNA ROBERTS Commission # 1150494 Notary Public - California Riverside County

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

calsungo\assgn.flk

RECORDED: 10/09/2001 REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0882

PATENT